

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7077/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in FAO No. 4351/2002
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 20.4.2007)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

eks failing Office report shall be complied with within four we

is which the SLP shall stand dismissed so far as respondent No.4

concerned.

1)

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwa

PS to Registrar

Court Master