

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7077/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2002 in FAO No. 4351/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 08/12/2008)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 8th December, 2008 failing which the special
leave petition against respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 shall stand
dismissed and proceed against the rest at the risk of the
petitioner.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master